PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Avraham Zakay	10/26/2005
Dan Rottenberg	10/26/2005
David Mishaly	10/27/2005
David Alon	10/26/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Edwards Lifesciences AG
Street Address:	Route de L'Etraz 70
City:	Nyon
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	1260

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12761225

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)250-6885

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-250-6878

Email: corrinn_davis@edwards.com Correspondent Name: **Edwards Lifesciences Corporation**

Address Line 1: One Edwards Way

Address Line 2: Legal Department (c/o David L. Hauser)

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PVI-5857CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David L. Hauser

Total Attachments: 3

REEL: 024258 FRAME: 0677

PATENT 501152919

source=PVI-5857CON_Assignment#page1.tif source=PVI-5857CON_Assignment#page2.tif source=PVI-5857CON_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024258 FRAME: 0678

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Avraham Zakay, Dan Rottenberg, David Mishaly and David Alon, the

ASSIGNORS herein, have invented certain new and useful inventions disclosed in an application

for United States Letters Patent entitled Device And Method For Treatment Of Heart Valve

Regurgitation filed September 14, 2005 as Application Serial No. 11/227,642, and

WHEREAS, Edwards Lifesciences AG, a Swiss company, which is affiliated with

Edwards Lifesciences Corporation, located at One Edwards Way, Irvine, California 92614, the

ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions,

applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the

ASSIGNEE to me paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency all of

which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign,

transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and

interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for

Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and

applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in

and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and

applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories

and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all

priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by

this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby agree that we will, at the request

of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and

any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said

ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to

secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right,

title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby authorize and empower the

ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters

Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all

Page 1 of 2

8921v1 (PVI-5857)

ABI ZARXY
Azwaham Zalrazi
Avraham Zakay 13 Yair Street,
Zichron-Yakov 30900, Israel
Country: ISRAEL
Citizenship: ISRAEL
Statement, total EE
್, this <u>೩६</u> day of <u>೦೭, ೧೯೯೭</u> , 2005
Rottenlerg
Dan Kottenberg /
117 Einstein Street Haifa 34601, Israel
Country: ISRAEL
Citizenship: ISRAEL
, this day of, 2005
David Mishaly
30 Kedem Street,
Shoham 73142, Israel
Country: ISRAEL
Citizenship: ISRAEL
Citizenship: ISRAEL
Citizenship: ISRAEL
Citizenship: ISRAEL L, this 26 day of 007056, 2005 David Alon
Citizenship: ISRAEL this Coday of October, 2005 David Alon Building 49 North,
Citizenship: ISRAEL
Citizenship: ISRAEL , this day of of the control o
Citizenship: ISRAEL , this Coday of Coda , 2005 David Alon Building 49 North, Gan Ner 19351, Israel Country: ISRAEL

countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or

Letters Patent so obtained.

PATENT REEL: 024258 FRAME: 0680

8921v1 (PVI-5857)

countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

DATED at _			, this	day of	, 2005
			13 Y Zich Cour	aham Zakay Yair Street, ron-Yakov 30900, I ntry: ISRAEL ænship: ISRAEL	srael
DATED at			, this	day of	, 2005
			117 I Haifa Coun	Rottenberg Einstein Street a 34601, Israel atry: ISRAEL enship: ISRAEL	
ATED at	st.el	Hashomer	, this <u>2 </u>	7 day of 10	, 2005
			30 Ko Shoh Coun	d Mishaly edem Street, am 73142, Israel stry: ISRAEL enship: ISRAEL)
ATED at			, this	day of	, 2005
			Build Gan-l Coun	I Alon ling 49 North, Ner 19351, Israel try: ISRAEL enship: ISRAEL	·

Page 2 of 2

8921v1 (PVt-5857)

REEL: 024258 FRAME: 0681